Orientation and Mobility Specialist (OMS) 

196 workdays 

School Psychologist 

Activities Director 
201 workdays 

Year-Round Multi-Track Resource Specialist 205 workdays* 

Program Specialist 212 workdays 

Agriculture Teacher 227 workdays 

*The District shall determine the number of two hundred five (205) workdays Resource2 

Specialist positions are available based on staffing needs. Openings for Resource3 

Specialists shall be posted and filled as either one hundred eighty-five (185) day work4 

year positions or two hundred five (205) day work year positions.5 

The work year for Adult Education Teachers and Temporary Teachers shall be mutually 6 

agreed by the District and the unit member.  7 

10.9 Specific workdays shall be determined by the appropriate calendar and unit member’s 8

[...]

The calendar of workdays for unit members shall be as specified in 11 

the appendix.  All unit members shall have at least ten (10) calendar days prior notice of 12 

returning to work after summer vacation. 13 

10.10 The work year for unit members with one hundred eighty-five (185) workdays shall 14 

include one hundred eighty (180) student instructional days for traditional tracks and one 15 

hundred seventy-five (175) student instructional days for year-round tracks. The 16 

remaining workdays shall be allocated for planning, preparation of work locations, 17 

assignment of student grades, student registration, and other such functions. 18 

10.11 No less than one and one-half (1-1/2) days of the teacher in-service days prior to the start 1

[...]

thirty-eight (138) workdays in a school year with the choice of either an annual allowance 2 

of Option 1 or Option 2 to be selected by each unit member from a list of approved fringe 3 

benefit programs.  The District shall provide each unit member who is employed less 4 

than one hundred thirty-eight (138) workdays in a school year with 1/138 x number of 5 

days worked x the total cost of the fringe benefit plan for which they qualify. 6 

17.2 The fringe benefits program shall be approved by the Association, and shall include, but 7 

shall not be limited to, health insurance, dental insurance, life insurance, income 8